

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Privacy Policy

Voyage International Beauty Pty. Ltd. ("we," "our," "us") is deeply committed to protecting the privacy and security of our users ("you," "your"). This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and protect your personal information in compliance with the South African Privacy Principles.



1. Information We Collect

We collect personal information that you voluntarily provide to us when you:

- · Register or create an account on our website.
- Make purchases or bookings for our products or services.
- Subscribe to our newsletters or mailing lists.
- Participate in our surveys, promotions, or events.
- Contact us via email, phone, or other means.

The types of personal information we collect may include, but are not limited to:

- Your name, email address, postal address, phone number.
- Payment details and transaction history.
- Details of your interactions with our website and services.
- Any other information you choose to provide.



2. Use of Personal Information

We use the personal information you provide for purposes including:

- Providing you with the products and services you have requested.
- Processing transactions and managing your orders.
- Personalize your experience on our website.
- Communicating with you about your account, purchases, or inquiries.
- Sending you promotional materials, marketing communications, and course updates, where you have consented to receive them.
- Improving our website, products, and services based on your feedback and usage.
- Ensuring the security and integrity of our website and services.
- Complying with legal obligations and resolving any disputes.

3. Use of Cookies

Our website uses cookies and similar technologies to enhance your browsing experience. Cookies allow us to:

- Track and analyze how you use our website.
- Recognize you on subsequent visits to personalize your experience.
- Provide you with tailored content and advertisements.
- Monitor the performance and functionality of our website.

You can manage your cookie preferences through your browser settings. Please note that disabling cookies may affect the functionality of our website.



- 4. Disclosure of Personal Information
 We respect your privacy and will not share your personal information with third parties except in the following circumstances:
 - With trusted service providers who perform functions on our behalf (e.g., payment processors, shipping companies), under strict confidentiality agreements.
 - Where required by law or in response to legal proceedings to protect our legal rights.
- To prevent or address fraud, security, or technical issues. We do not sell, rent, or trade your personal information to third parties for marketing purposes.
- 5. Security of Personal Information
 We take the security of your personal information seriously.
 All information you provide is stored on secure servers and protected by encryption technology. While we strive to use commercially acceptable means to protect your personal information, please be aware that no method of transmission over the Internet or method of electronic storage is 100% secure. Therefore, we cannot guarantee the absolute security of your data.
- 6. Accessing and Updating Your Information You have the right to access, update, or correct your personal information at any time. To do so, please contact us at info@voyageinternationalbeauty.com. We will respond to your request as promptly as possible.



7. Third-Party Links

Our website may contain links to third-party websites or services that are not operated by us. Please be aware that we are not responsible for the privacy practices of these third parties. We encourage you to review the privacy policies of any third-party sites you visit.

8. Acceptance of Privacy Policy

By using our website, you consent to the collection, use, and disclosure of your personal information by this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with this policy, please do not use our website.

9. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or legal obligations. Any changes will be posted on this page, and the date of the latest revision will be indicated at the top. It is your responsibility to review this policy periodically for updates.

10. Contact Us

If you have any questions, concerns, or requests regarding this Privacy Policy or your personal information, please contact us at:

Voyage International Beauty Pty. Ltd.

Email: info@voyageinternationalbeauty.com
We are committed to addressing your inquiries promptly and
ensuring your privacy is respected.

